
Srl. No. Degree
Programme/ Course 

offered

Domain/ General/ Optional 

Languages mapped to the 

Programmes offered in column C

Eligibility for the programme

1 B.Sc
4 Year B.Sc in 

Mathematics

 Physics (322), Chemistry (306) and 

Core Mathematics/ Applied 

Mathematics (319)

Passed 10+ 2 or equivalent examination in Science stream or equivalent with Mathematics as one 

of the optional subject with minimum 55% marks or equivalent grade in aggregate for General/ 

EWS Category and 50% or equivalent grade in aggregate for SC/ST/OBC (non-creamy layer)/ 

PWD Categories.

2 B.Sc
4 Year B.Sc in Life 

Science

 Physics (322), Chemistry(306) and  

Biology/ Biological Studies/ 

Biotechnology/ Biochemistry (304)

Pass in 10+2 in Science and Biology as one the subjet with minimum of 55% marks or equivalent 

grade in aggregate for General/ EWS Category and 50% or equivalent grade in aggregate of 

SC/ST/OBC (Non-Cremy layer)/PWD

3 B.Sc 4 Year B.Sc  in Physics

 Physics (322), Chemistry (306) and  

Core Mathematics/ Applied 

Mathematics (319)

Passed 10+2 or equivalent in Science stream with Physics and Mathematics as compulsory 

subject at 10+2 level with minimum 55% marks or equivalent grade in aggregate for General/ 

EWS category and 50% or equivalent grade in aggregate for SC/ST/OBC (Non-Creamy 

Layer)/PWD Categories.

4 B.Sc
4 Year B.Sc  in 

Chemistry

 Physics (322), Chemistry (306) and  

Core Mathematics/ Applied 

Mathematics (319) OR Biology/ 

Biological Studies/ Biotechnology/ 

Biochemistry (304) (304) 

Passed 10+ 2 or equivalent examination with Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics or Biology with 

minimum 55% marks or equivalent grade in aggregate for General/ EWS Category and 50% for 

SC/ST/OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)/PwD

5 B.Sc
4 Year B.Sc  in 

Geography

Geography/ Geology (313) and 

General Aptitute Test (501)

Passed 10+ 2 or equivalent examination with minimum 55% marks or equivalent grade in 

aggregate for  General/ EWS Category and 50% for SC/ST/OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)/PwD with 

Geography either as a compulsory or optional subject at 10+2 level

6 B.Sc
4 Year B.Sc  in 

Environmental Science

 Minimum three (Any three) Physics 

(322), Chemistry(306), Environmental 

Studies (307), Core Mathematics/ 

Applied Mathematics (319), Biology/ 

Biological Studies/ Biotechnology/ 

Biochemistry (304), Geography/ 

Geology (313) and Agriculture (302) 

Passed 10+ 2 or equivalent examination with Physics, Chemistry, Biology or Mathematics with 

minimum 55% marks or equivalent grade in aggregate for General/ EWS Category and 50% for 

SC/ST/OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)/PwD
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7 B.A 4 Year B.A  in Chinese General Aptitute Test (501)

Passed 10+2 or equivalent examination in any stream with minimum 50% marks or equivalent 

grade in aggregate for General/ EWS Category and 45% or equivalent grade in aggregate for 

SC/ST/OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)/ PwD.

8 B.A 4 Year B.A  in Korean General Aptitute Test (501)

Passed 10+2 or equivalent examination in any stream with minimum 50% marks or equivalent 

grade in aggregate for General/ EWS Category and 45% or equivalent grade in aggregate for 

SC/ST/OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)/ PwD.

9 B.A 4 Year B.A  in English
English (101) and General Aptitute 

Test (501)

Passed 10+ 2 or equivalent examination in any stream with minimum 50% marks or equivalent 

grade in aggregate for General/ EWS Category and 45% for SC/ST/OBC (Non-Creamy 

Layer)/PwD

10 B.A 4 Year B.A in Hindi
Hindi (102) and General Aptitute Test 

(501)

Passed 10+ 2 or equivalent examination in any stream with minimum 50% marks or equivalent 

grade in aggregate for General/ EWS Category and  45% for SC/ST/OBC (Non-Creamy 

layer)/PwD Categories.

11 B.A
4 Year B.A  in Mass 

Communications
General Aptitute Test (501)

Passed 10+ 2 or equivalent examination in any stream with minimum 50% marks or equivalent 

grade in aggregate for General/ EWS Category and 45% for SC/ST/OBC (Non-Creamy 

Layer)/PwD

12 B.A
4 Year B.A  in 

Anthropology
 General Aptitute Test (501)

Passed 10+ 2 or equivalent examination in any stream with a minimum 50% marks or equivalent 

grade in aggregate for General/ EWS Category and 45% or equivalent grade in aggregate for 

SC/ST/OBC (non-creamy layer)/ PWD

13 B.A
4 Year B.A in Political 

Science

Political Science (323) and General 

Aptitute Test (501)

Passed 10+ 2 or equivalent examination in any stream with a minimum 50% marks or equivalent 

grade in aggregate for General/ EWS Category and 45% or equivalent grade in aggregate for 

SC/ST/OBC (non-creamy layer)/ PWD

14 B.A
4 Year B.A in 

Economics

Economics / Business Economics 

(309) and General Aptitute Test (501)

Passed 10+ 2 or equivalent examination in any stream with a minimum 50% marks or equivalent 

grade in aggregate for General / EWS Category and 45% or equivalent grade in aggregate for 

SC/ST/OBC (non-creamy layer)/ PWD

15 B.Com 4 Year B.Com 

Accountancy/ Book Keeping (301), 

Economics/ Business Economics 

(309) and Business Studies (305)

Passed 10+2 or equivalent examination with Commerce/ Economics/ Maths/ Computer 

Science/Finance/Finance Market/Management as one of the subject securing a minimum  50% 

marks or equivalent grade in aggregate for General / EWS Category and 45% or equivalent grade 

in aggregate for SC/ST/OBC (non-creamy layer)/ PWD

16 B.Tech

4 Year B.Tech  in 

Computer Science & 

Engineering

 Physics (322), Chemistry (306) and  

Core Mathematics/ Applied 

Mathematics (319)

Passed 10+2 or equivalent examination with Physics, Mathematics, Chemistry subjects with 

minimum 45% marks or equivalent grade in aggregate for General / EWS Category Category and 

40% for SC/ST/OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)/PwD

17 B.Tech
4 Year B.Tech  in Civil 

Engineering

 Physics (322), Chemistry (306) and  

Core Mathematics/ Applied 

Mathematics (319)

Passed 10+2 or equivalent examination with Physics, Mathematics, Chemistry subjects with 

minimum 45% marks or equivalent grade in aggregate for General / EWS Category Category and 

40% for SC/ST/OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)/PwD
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18 B.Tech
4 Year B.Tech  in 

Electrical Engineering

 Physics (322), Chemistry (306) and  

Core Mathematics/ Applied 

Mathematics(319)

Passed 10+2 or equivalent examination with Physics, Mathematics, Chemistry subjects with 

minimum 45% marks or equivalent grade in aggregate for General / EWS Category Category and 

40% for SC/ST/OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)/PwD

19 B.Tech

4 Year B.Tech  in 

Metallurgical & 

Materials Engineering

 Physics (322), Chemistry (306) and  

Core Mathematics/ Applied 

Mathematics (319)

Passed 10+2 or equivalent examination with Physics, Mathematics, Chemistry subjects with 

minimum 45% marks or equivalent grade in aggregate for General / EWS Category Category and 

40% for SC/ST/OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)/PwD

Note: *Honours/ Honours with research degree will be awarded as per NEP 2020 guidelines of UGC and Central University of Jharkhand 
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